iii) 	If engines, equipment or machines are used, then power usage is 

upto 50 Kilo watt;
iv)	 As stated in Schedule-2 of Industrial Enterprises Act.

Small 
Scale

Except those industry classified as Micro and Cottage industries and 
having fixed assets (capital) Up to NPR 150,000,000 (One Hundred and 
Fifty Million).

Medium 
scale

Industry with fixed assets (capital) ranging from NPR 150,000,000 (One 
Hundred and Fifty Million) to NPR 500,000,000 (Five Hundred Million).

Large 
scale

Industry with fixed assets (capital) more than NPR 500,000,000 (Five 
Hundred Million).

CLASSIFICATION OF INDUSTRY BASED ON NATURE OF 
SERVICES OR OUTPUT

Classification based on 
Nature of Service or